1eTwig

N

v

il

e S—

Randy Summers Wins 2nd SASBA Title!

At All Star Lanes in
Shreveport, LA, Randy
Summers led the qualify-
ing, then dropped as low
as 5th after 3 games, but
bounced back with back to
back 260s and pulled away
to win his 2nd title. John
Hitzman bowled great to
get 2nd, Bill Stayton got
3rd, Ben Edwards was
4th, and Rit Kriechbaum
rounded out the top 5.

Hitzman, Wayne

all held the lead for at
least one game in the fi-
nals, but no one other
than Randy could roll off
consistently big games.

A lot of old friends,
who we haven't seen in a
while, showed up to bowl
in Shreveport. There
were appearances by
Toby Yeager, Boyd Clark,
Dewey Crow, Stan Work-
man, Tommy Crouch,
David Addington, Jackie
LeCroy, Henry Houston,

Dodson and Bob McGregor

Jamie’s & Jim’s Notes

Thanks to Claude
and Mike Thomas and
Syd Thornton for being
gracious hosts. The
shot held up well and all
styles were represented
in the finals. The “"Baby
Gorilla” made it. Moon
almost made it. Tip,
Beavers, Hawkins, and
King made it and lost it.
There were no 300s, but
David "I like that”
Addington had a 299.
Randy had the only 800.

We are in San An-
tonio at Bandera Bowl
next week for member/
guest tournament. Next
month, we will have an-

and Jerry Marler. It
was great to see all
these guys out bowling
again... and still throwin’
the rock pretty good!
There were also a few
first time bowlers...a
rarity in a Super Senior
tournament. Beavers
did a swan

other Super Senior event
in Odessa, TX...A mem-
ber/guest doubles as
well. They have new syn-
thetic lanes and the
scoring conditions have
been great. Start lining
up your partners now!

dive..receiving a 6.1
from the Russian judge.
Toby had a CP. Sapp had
a RB. Roger reinjured his
arm. We hope he recov-
ers soon. Boyd left the
lily!.

Syd beatClaude. . .barely.
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JUNE 14-15, 2008
MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES
BANDERA SUPER BOWL
6700 HUEBNER RD
SAN ANTONIO , TX 78238
PH: 210-523-1716
HOSTS: DAVE DUPONT & JOE BESS
$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

EnTry Fee $320 PER TEAM
(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING @ 8 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BowLS @ 8:45 AM SAT—8 GAMES
“B SQUAD BOWLS @ 2 PM SAT—8 GAMES
BAKER FINALS SUN @ 8:45 AM

HOST HOTEL FOR SAN ANTONIO

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS EVENT

JuLy 12-13, 2008
SUPER SENIOR / GUEST DOUBLES
DIAMOND LANES
2208 E. 8TH ST., ODESSA TX 79761
PH: 432-580-4386
HOSTED BY: JOHN BURNS

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

EnTrY Fee $320 PER TEAM
(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

PRrRo-AM 7:00 FRIDAY NIGHT

MEETING @ 8 AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS @ 8:45 AM SAT—8 GAMES
“B SQUAD BowLS @ 2 PM SAT—8 GAMES
BAKER FINALS SUN @ 8:45 AM

HOST HOTEL FOR ODESSA

MCM GRANDE HOTEL FUNDOME
6201 E. BUSINESS 20, ODESSA, TX 79762

PH:432-362-2311
$79.99 + TAX (INCLUDES HOT BREAKFAST)
RESERVE BEFORE JUNE 27TH FOR RATE

There are several Doubles tournaments coming
up, so start getting your teams together:

July 12-13 SS/6Guest
Corsicana Sept 20-21 Over 70/Over 60

Odessa
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

Director

NAME:

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—

2521 AVE K

ADDRESS:

PLANO, TX

75074

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
JUN 14-15 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX M-G Doubles
JUL 12-13 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX SS/Guest Doubles
JUL 26-27 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK SS/Champs/Non-Champs
AUG 2-3 Copperfield Bowl Houston Singles
AUG 16-17 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles
AUG 23-24 300 Bowl Conroe Singles
AUG 30-31 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA Labor Day Blow-Out
SEPT 13-14 Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX Champ/Non-Champ
SEPT 20-21 Corsicana Super Bowl Corsicana, TX Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles
SEPT 27-28 Mega Play USA Port Arthur Masters
OCT 11-12 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Championship
OCT 25-26 Oil Bowl Longview Singles
NOV 8-9 Delmar Lanes Houston Singles
DEC 6-7 Plano Super Bowl Plano Foursome
DEC 20-21 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Team

2008 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

*denotes changes or corrections

2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

DATE CENTER eIy 1YPE SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Jun 21-22 Pla Mor Lanes Huntsville, AL Singles .
Jul 5-6 Tusculum Lanes Nashville, TN Singles Doug Hayes—South Central Director
AUG 9-10 Whnchester Bowl Memphis, TN M/G Doubles 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
AUG 23-24 Rebelanesl| Tupelo, MS Singles Clarksville, TN 37043
SEPT 20-21 Dixie Bowl Meridian, MS Singles 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
OCT 4-5 RebelLanes Tupelo, MS M/G Doubles Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com
OCT 18-19 TBA Paris, TN Singles
NOV 15-16 Southern Lanes Bowling Green, KY Singles
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Postage has gone up to $0.42.

Please let me know if you
would like to receive the
newsd etter from the website
Instead of getting it through
the mail. You can email me at
sasbawitch@aol.com.

Thanks to those who have al-
ready responded.

Kathy
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Bowler

1 Randy Summers
2 John Hitzman
3 Bill Stayton
4 Ben Edwards
5 Rit Kriechbaum
6 Wayne Dodson
7 Dave Dupont
8 Bob McGregor
9 Tom Wolf
10 Tom Hay
11 Robert Gibbs
Steve McBride
13 Bruce Michaelson
14 Charlie Hufford
15 C.J. Johnson
16 Gary Pfeil

Other Cashers
17 Jack Wallisch
18 Jerry Moon
Jerry Beavers
20 Tip Bullock
21 John Hawkins
22 Jim King
23 Leon Brice

High SDS Non-Cashers
Bob Freehauf
John Precourt
David Addington

High Sunday Block (Non Cash)

Gary Janson
Jackie LeCroy

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
ALL STAR LANES - SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT

JUN 7-8, 2008
Final Standings

Hometown

Baton Rouge
Harvey, LA
Conroe, TX
Tupleo, MS
Dallas, TX
Plano, TX

San Antonio, TX
Carrollton, TX
Cedar Park, TX
McKinney, TX
Abilene, TX
Plano, TX
Greenville, TX
Osford, MS
Tulsa, OK
Plano, TX

HSV, AR
Fairfield, TX

OKC, OK

Dallas, TX
Denton, TX

New Braunfels, TX
Mansfield, TX

Fair Oaks Ranch, TX
Plano, TX
Tyler, TX

Houston, TX
Big Spring, TX

Earnings
$1,000.00
$850.00
$710.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$400.00
$360.00
$320.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00
$240.00
$230.00
$220.00

$200.00
$187.50
$185.00
$180.00
$177.00
$175.00
$173.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$160.00
$140.00

PM

871
700
650
637
625
615
590
548
534
495
494
494
467
438
404
247

232
227
227
226
212
194
192

185
167
153

936
919

Total PF AVG
4721 236.05
4550 227.50
4515 225.75
4457 222.85
4460 223.00
4525 226.25
4380 219.00
4458 222.90
4414 220.70
4375 218.75
4404 220.20
4374 218.70
4377 218.85
4318 215.90
4344 217.20
DNF
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Bowler

. RANDY SUMMERS
. BOB MCGREGOR
. WAYNE DODSON
. BILL STAYTON

. JOHN HITZMAN

. C.J. JOHNSON

. ROBERT GIBBS

. CHARLIE HUFFORD
. TOM WOLF

. GARY PFEIL

. BEN EDWARDS

. TOM HAY

DAVE DUPONT
STEVE MCBRIDE
BRUCE MICHAELSON
RIT KRIECHBAUM
JACK WALLISCH
JERRY MOON
JERRY BEAVERS
TIP BULLOCK
JOHN HAWKINS
JIM KING

LEON BRICE

LEON ARAGON
BOB FREEHAUF
JOHN PRECOURT
THOMAS SAPP
JAMES REDLINGER
DAVID ADDINGTON
MARIO COLALUCA
DAVID ROUNTREE
JERRY MARLER
J.D. WHITLEY
GARY JANSON
HENRY HOUSTON

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
ALL STAR LANES - SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT

June 7-6, 2008

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
460
373
352
342
338
306
299
280
262
260
258
253
253
248
241
239
232
227
227
226
212
194
192
191
185
167
164
156
153
150
144
143
138
125
96

36
37

39
40.
41.

44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
50.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

68.
69.
70.

Bowler

BILL HATLEY

TOBY YEAGER
CHARLIE MCCOY
RON BLOODWORTH
DON WALL
GEORGE BARNES
JACKIE LECROY
LEO MARKWARDT
MARSHALL MEDLIN
GARY WOODARD
MIKE BERRY
TOMMY CROUCH
PAT CURRIE

STAN WORKMAN
RONNIE DIAMOND
EWINE ADCOCK
SANDY SOULE
JACK VAN ARSDALL
MATT STEWART
SYD THORNTON
THURMAN THOMAS
JOHN DELONEY
CLAUDE THOMAS
MIKE LEWIS

BOYD CLARK
CLAYTON COUCH
DALE PATTERSON
MARCEL DUVALL
BOBBY THOMAS
JAMIE BROOKS
KEN PARENT
DEWEY CROW
MELVIN BAUER
JOHN PRITCHETT
ROGER WEST

PIM
76
74
74
71
63
57
57
57
44
36
35
31
30
16

-23
-41
-56
-57
-59
-74
-79
-92
-96
-98
-124
-181
-202
-212
-212
-273
-357
DNF



